

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8702/2010

MUKUND SHAKARRAO KARI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUNANDA VINAYAK JOSHI TR.HER C.A

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 26/03/2010 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.  
For Ms.Aparna Jha,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List on 1.4.2010.

Status quo as on today shall be maintained till then.

(R.K.Dhawan)  
AR-cum-PS

(Veera Verma)  
Assistant Registrar