

\
ITEM NO.22

COURT NO.12

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8702/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 21/01/2010 in WP No.
9831/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

MUKUND SHAKARRAO KARI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUNANDA VINAYAK JOSHI TR.HER C.A

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 01/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Ms.Aparna Jha,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Till further orders the petitioner shall
not be dispossessed from the suit premises,

subject to payment of rent as fixed by the Courts.

(NEETU KHAJURIA) (R.K. SHARMA)
SR. P.A. Court Master