

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8702/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 21/01/2010 in WP No. 9831/2009 of the HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

MUKUND SHAKARRAO KARI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUNANDA VINAYAK JOSHI TR.HER C.A

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 28/02/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B.K. Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.
for Ms.Aparna Jha, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vinay Navare, Adv.
Mr. Keshav Ranjan, Adv.
for Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv. (NP)UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard counsel for the petitioners.

We find no merit in this petition for special leave.

It is dismissed.

However, the petitioners are allowed time till September 30, 2011 to vacate the demised premises, subject to their filing the usual undertaking/affidavit before this Court within four weeks from today. This order is also

.....2/-

: 2 :

subject to the petitioners' paying arrears of rent, if any, within four weeks from today and the current rent for each month by the first week of the next succeeding month.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)
Court Master(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master